

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10134/2026

ARJUN SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 74032/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74029/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74033/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 17-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) : Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Dr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Dr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Amrita Behera, Adv.
Mr. D.M.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anshita Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, although it has been stated in the application that the petitioner, in his advanced age and is suffering from several ailments and is undergoing medical treatment, the supporting documents were inadvertently not placed on record. He therefore seeks some time to file an additional affidavit along with the necessary documents.

2. Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)