

ITEM NO.1720+1721

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10134/2026

ARJUN SINGH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 74032/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 74029/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74033/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

ITEM NO.1721

SECTION II

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 16641/2026

FOR ADMISSION [TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 1720 I.E. D. NO. 10134 OF 2026]

IA No. 98348/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 98357/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

IA No. 98347/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 98349/2026 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE)

Date : 02-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Dr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Dr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Pooja Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Amrita Behera, Adv.
Mr. D.M.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anshu Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anshita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Singh Bhadoria, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Thorrat, Adv.

M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shashank Shekar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Abhinav Singh, learned counsel appears for respondent No.1-State of Uttar Pradesh. He is granted one week's time to obtain instructions as regards the contents of the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner(s) with regard to their medical condition.

2. List after one week.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)