

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10134/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-01-2026 in CRA No. 2116/1984 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ARJUN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 74032/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 128729/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74029/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 74033/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

WITH

Diary No(s). 16641/2026 (II)

IA No. 98348/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 111913/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 98357/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

IA No. 98347/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 98349/2026 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

Date : 25-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Kumar, Adv.
M/s Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sthavi Asthana, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 10134/2026

1. Having regard to the fact that the petitioner is convicted for offences punishable under Sections 302 & 307 read with Section 34 of IPC and sentenced to imprisonment for life, we deem it appropriate to require the petitioner to surrender, pursuant to the order of the High Court, before hearing his petition. Such surrender must be made within next two weeks.

2. List on 14.07.2026.

Diary No(s). 16641/2026

List on 14.07.2026.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)